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86-13-'10 22:10 FROM-Takoma Park 301-270-8734 T-478 F@882/00082 F-138

ity of Takoma FPack, Faryland -8

Housing & Community Development
7500 Maple Avenue

Teiephone: (301) 891-7119 Takoma Pak. MD 20912

Fax: (301) 2704588

June 14, 2010

Mr. Tom Jester, Chair
Historic Preservation
8787 Georgia Avenus
Silver Spring, MD 20910

RE: 201 Ethan Alien Avenue (Takoma Park Co-op) - Awning Inszallation

Dear Mr. Jester:

The Takoma Park Facade Advisory Board met on Tucsday, June 8, 2010, to review the HAWP
application submitted by Mr. John Kidney, representing the Takoma Park Co-op, for an awning
installation at 201 Ethan Allen Avence. The application 1s to be considered by the Historic Preservation

Commission this sum:mer.

The Board found the proposal to be in general compliance with the design guidelines developed for the
arca and endorsed th= proposal as presented with the following conditions:

1) that at a later design stage if additional elements outside the awning eavelop is added, then the
Board requess that the applicant return to the Board for further review and discussion;

2) . 'that if the business logo on the awning changes, then the Board requests that the applicant
submit revised drawings to the Board for further review and discussion.

If you'have any questions regarding the Board’s action, please call (301) 891 7219.

Thank you for the ongeing efforts of the Commission to preserve the unique architectural character of
our historic business district.

Sinéc‘-.'cly,

A g

Lam
Associate Planner
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HISTORIC PRESERVATION COMMISSION
Isiah Leggett Thomas Jester
County Executive , : : Chairperson

Date: July 19, 2010

MEMORANDUM

TO: Carla Reid, Director
Department of Permitting Services

FROM: Josh Silver, Senior Planner @
Historic Preservation Section
Maryland-National Capital Pazx & Planning Commission

SUBJECT: Historic Area Work Permit #54041¢, awning installation

fIPC) has reviewed the attached application for a

The Montgomery County Historic Preservation Cofnmiissign'(H
approved at the July 14, 2010 meeting.

Historic Area Work Permit (HAWP). This.application was.
The HPC staff has reviewed and stamped the attached construction drawings.

THE BUILDING PERMIT FOR THIS PROJECT SHALL BE ISSUED CONDITIONAL UPON ADHERENCE
TO THE ABOVE APPROVED HAWP CONDITIONS AND MAY REQUIRE APPROVAL BY DPS OR
ANOTHER LOCAL OFFICE BEFORE WORK CAN BEGIN. :

Applicant: Dorothy Turner
Address: 201 Ethan Allen Avenue, Takoma Park

This HAWP approval is subject to the general condition that the applicant will obtain all other applicable
Montgomery County or local government agency permits. After the issuance of these permits, the applicant must
contact this Historic Preservation Office if any changes to the approved plan are made. Once the work is complete
the applicant will contact the staff person assigred tc this application at 301-563-3400 or joshua.silver@mncppc-
mc.org to schedule a follow-up site visit.

Historic Preservation Commission e 1400 Spring Street, Suite 500 » Silver Spring, MD 20910  301/563-3400 » 301/563-3412 FAX
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256 ROCAVILLE FIKE. 2nd FLUOR, RO( /VlLu-. fas “:)lw)
24003 174370 _ DPS - #8

HISTORIC PRESERVATION COMMISSION
301/563-3400

40% 1" APPLICATION FOR
HISTORIC AREA WORK PERMIT

! Contact Person: \Jo h /< A n= »1

4,4 et

Daytime Phc;ne No: 301 §91 2667
Tax Account No.: S)» -l 940672

Nama of Property Owner:_) oo thy Turnev Daytime Phone No: 4 Y6 222 0677
Address: | 0 3 2 Y LCS/II"C_\ st. Silver Soring MO, 20912

Strest Number ity ! J Staar Zip Code
Contatton: CQVVOH Awning Co. ITNC. | . Phone o 30! 922 0 B46
Contractor Registration No.: 9 ' [-" 3 \]/\/Z /—{ IC, 410 e oen o
Agent for Owner: Ger;/J MﬂﬁAQNS Dayti:nePhone No.: 5—"’/0 2324 067 /
{OCATTON OF BUILDING/PREMISE
House Number: L O / Sheet: EThdn A//f 71 Ave .
TownCity: T AKo MR Fark, | Nearsst Cross Street: Coivireil e .

Lot: 90 3 '7,/ 3 y Block: /9 - Subdivision: 2 5
Liber; }ijL/yY Folio: 5/5/ Parce): /3 -0/ D 7 71 ’7/44

" PART ONE; TYPE OF PERMIT ACTION AND TSE
1A, CHECK AlLL APPLICABLE: CHECK ALL APPLICABLE:
(7 Construct < (@Extend  [5/Atter/Renovate .Y, lJ Slab 7 Room Addition (7] Porch (3 Deck [ Shed
2 Move (& Install {3 WreckRaze 72 Solar {7 Fireplace [J Woodburning Stove T} Single Family
I.m;/ision 0 fepair  [J Revocebls £ Fence/Wall (complete Sectiond) ff(dther: ,/fvomm rciat }A'r/ﬂ/'p c’/‘
1B. Construction costestimats: $ 2 ?/Ci // Y ' . )

1C. if this is a revision of & previously approved active permit, see Permit #

2A. Type of sewage disposal: 01 {7 WSSC 02 () Septic 03 [ Other: _
2B. Type of water supply: 01 2] wssc 02 (7 Well 03 [} Other:
PART THREE, COMPLETE ONLY FOR FENCE/RETAINING WALL ‘ i
| ' )
3A. Height feet inches . APPRWE‘—D\/Q '7120 |0 ‘
38. \ndicate whether the fence of retaining wall is to be constructed o ane of the following tocations: C HA'IK?QRS_M\) @ : £

[2J On party line/propecty ling 77 Entirety on land of owner [0 On public right of way/éasement

?’



PROJECT: TPSS CO-OP

DRAWN BY: LLBA4

SCALE: 1/8"=1'-0"

CarrorL AWNING COMPANY

MANUFACTURERS OF CUSTOM AWNING PRODUCTS
2955 MEDERICK AVENUE BALTIMORE MAKYLAND 21123

DATE: 3-10-2010 SHEET 1 OF 1 Teoieiemm BALTO.4I0M3000  JA00SISIT 4109417129
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EXPEDITED
MONTGOMERY COUNTY HISTORIC PRESERVATION COMMISSION
STAFF REPORT
Address: 201 Ethan Allen Avenue, Takoma Park Meeting Date: 7/14/2010
Resource: Non-Contributing Resource Report Date: 7/7/2010

Takoma Park Historic District. -
Lt Public Notice: 6/30,2010
Applicant: Dorothy Turner
Tax Credit: No

Review: HAWP
Staff: Josh Silver

Case Number: 37/03-10MM

PROPOSAL: Awning installation

STAFF RECOMMENDATION:

MApprove

] Approve with conditions

ARCHITECTURAL DESCRIPTION

SIGNIFICANCE: Non-Contributing Resource within the Takoma Park Historic District
STYLE: Modern
DATE: c1930-40s

PROPOSAL: o

The applicant is proposing to remove and replace the existing fabric awning located over the main entrance
of the subject building with a new full width fabric awning on a galvanized powdered steel frame. The
proposed project also consists of remaving the existing light fixtures and non-historic flat panel signboard
from the front fagade and the installation of 10 light fixtures underneath the proposed steel frame awning
structure. :

APPLICABLE GUIDELINES:

Montgomery County Code; Chapter 24A-8

(a) The commission shall instruct the director to deny a permit if it finds, based on the evidence and
information presented to or before the commission that the alteration for which the permit is
sought would be inappropriate, inconsistent with or detrimental to the preservation, echancement
or ultimate protection of the historic site or historic resource within an historic district, and to the
purposes of this chapter.

®



(b) The commission shall instruct the director to issue a permit, or issue a permit subject to such
conditions as are found to be nezessary to insure conformity with the purposes and requirements of
this chapter, if it finds that:

(1) The proposal will not substantially alter the exterior features of an historic site or historic
resource within an historic district; or

(2) The proposal is compatible in character and nature with the historical, archeological,
architectural or cultural features of the historic site or the historic district in which an historic
resource is located and would not be detrimental thereto or to the achievement of the
purposes of this chapter; or

(3) The proposal would enhance or aid in the protection, preservation and public or private
utilization of the historic site or historic resource located - within an historic district in a
manner compatible with the historical archeological, architectural or cultural value of the
historic site or historic district in’ Wthh an historic resource is located; or

(4) The proposal is necessar in order. that linsafe conditions or health hazards be remedied; or

(5) The proposal is necessarv in order that the owner of the subject property not be deprived of
reasonable use of the preperty or suffer undue hardship; or

(6) In balancing the interests of the public in preserving the historic site or historic resource
located within an historic district, with the interests of the public from the use and benefit of
the alternative proposal, the general public welfare is better served by granting the permit.

(c) Itis not the intent of this chapter to limit new construction, alteration or repairs to any 1
period or architectura! style.

(d) In the case of an application for work on an historic resource located w1th1n an historic
district, the commission shall be lenient in its judgment of plans for structures of little
historical or design significance or for plans involving new construction, unless such
plans would seriouslv impair the historic or architectural value of surrounding historic
resources or would impair the character of the historic district. (Ord. No. 9-4, § 1; Ord.
No. 11-59.)

STAFF RECOMMENDATION:

Staff recommends that the Commission approve the HAWP application as being consistent with Chapter
24A-8(b), (1) and (2):

and with the general condition that the applicant. sHail present the 3 permit sets of drawings, if
applicable, to Historic Preservation Commlsswn'(HPO) staff for review and stamping prior to
submission for the Montgomery County Departmer__lt éf Pérmitting Services (DPS) building permits;

and with the general condition that the applicant shall notify the Historic Preservation Staff if they propose
to make any alterations to the approved plans. Once the work is completed the applicant will contact the
staff person assigned to this applicaticn at 301-563-3400 or joshua.silver@mncppc-mc.org to schedule a
follow-up site visit.
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HISTORIC PRESERVATION COMMISSION
301/563-3400

0  APPLICATION FOR
HISTORIC AREA WORK PERMIT

* Contact Person: \I; ?f\ N /<I‘A n< ;L
Daytime Phone No.: 301 §91 2 L (77

Tax Account No.: S«l -/l 94672

Name of Property Owner; | oru‘Hﬂ v _Turner , Daytime Phone No.. & ¥6 222 06 77
Address: IOG\QLI LtS/"C\J st 'gfll/u’Spn'r\C\ MO, 20912

Street Number © Ciy T J Steat Zip Cove
conwactor: (g vvoll Awnina Co. TNC. . phona Moz 301 922 034G
Contractor Registration No.: 2l L3 \JM HI& {10 OIS S
Agent for Owner: (zevald MﬂﬁAe WS Dayti:ne Phone No.: 5‘/7/ 0224 0677
[OCATION OF BUILDING/PREMISE
House Number: 21 O / Sweet & 7Han ﬁ/%m AV .
TownCity: _TANKomA Favi NearestCrossSvestt Ao/l Ave .

Lot; Po 37,[ 33 Block: / 9 Subdivision; 2 5
Liber; Q-fl/yy Folio: 6’5’ Parcai /3 o/o 77"27("

PART ONE;” TYPE DF PERRHY ACTION AN

1A. CHECK ALL APPLICABLE: CHEC PP
(1 Constnict + (@ Extand  (3Ater/Renovate Y. l.'.J Slab  {J Room Acdition (3 Perch (J Deck [3 Shed
3 Move (4 nstall (3 WreckRaze 3 Solar  {J Fireplace  [J Woodburiing Stove C) Single Family
D’ﬂ/evision (1) Repair [0 Revocabls {J Fence/Wall (complete Sectiond) l'_*_'(()ther. &DMM sl '/47‘//;/,.7

1B. Construction cost estimate:  $ 2 79/ | %2
/

1C. Ifthis is a revision of & previously approved active permit, sag Permit #

2A. Type of sewags disposal: 01 I WSSe 02 (2} Septic 03 5 Other:

2B. Type of water supply: 01 1 wssc 02 (0 Wall 03 () Other:

t

\Y THREE, COMPLETE ONIYTOR FENCERETAINING W
JA. Height feet inches

38. Indicate whether the fence of retaining wall is to be constructed on one of the following locations:
[3 On party line/proparty line i1 Entirely on land of owner [3J On public right of way/easement




A. Description of existing structure(s) and environmental setting, including their historical
features and significance:
The primary redbrick structure at 201 Ethan Allen Avenue was built in 1941 as a Safeway

Grocery Store. It has continued as a non-residential property since that time and as Takoma Park

- Co-op for the past twelve years. The Co-op sits across from the Takoma Junction zt the

intersection of Carroll Avenue and Ethan Al‘ie‘a Avenue which is also 410, a main thoroughfare.
Takoma Junction common area is a pleasant comrhunity spot characterized by Jim Colwell’s
beautiful mural art (Guardians of the Neightorhood) and more recently the tilé art-of John Huine,
“Tales of Mystery and Imagination.” In addition to the art of the Takoma Junction common area
there is a mural on the wall at TJ’s market, which is Sandra Philpatts Victorian image and a set
of tile art along the same wall. Most recently the Co-op added a mural to the wall facing the fire -
station created by Aslia Schwartz.

Also at that intersection fork along Carroll Avenue there is one block of store fronts that are
reportedly much the same as they have been since the 1930s, although some stores like T)’s
Market are in and out of business from time to time.

With regard to significance, the location and the Co-op itself inQite individuals, ccuples, and
families not only to shqp, but visit and take casual, light meals at their own choosing in a central
part of town where quite a bit of local art is naturally showcased as well as Co-op concerts

throughout the summer.
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B. General description of project and its effect on the historic resource(s), the environmental

setting and where applicable, the historic district:

In general the project is to install a full awn:ng that will span the front of the store in place of

the over the entrance awning up at present. Tae shed style canopy with arch in the center will

’

measure an approximate 46’ x 15’ x 5°. The sanopy will be equipped with hidden attachments to

. . . v . . . !—' - T —
provide the option of adding clear drop dowr vinyl curtains in the future. g 8
— B —— P~

e
L__,v .

. )Along with a fuller awning the Co-op will provide

additional seating in the front of the store so that more patrons and visitors can be comfortable
and out of mildly inclement weather. The sitting area will complement the cozy seating area
across at the Takoma Junction common arez. Neighbors are not required to make a purchase in

order to sit in front of the Co-op. .

Material Specifications

Forest Green canvas is fire retardart, U V resiszant and weather resisiant. Itis a plain weave highly
water repellant fabric with soil and stain release finish, The underside is coated with urethane acrylic
The lettering will be gold. ‘

The frame will be made from galvanized powdzred steel .

Pl
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T0:13818912695 P.2
CASE NO. CO-OP .
. LOCATION DRAWING
1] . '
B.F. GILBERT'S ADDITION TO TAKOMA PARK
LOT 38 AND THE EAST 31.2 FEET OF LOT 37 BLOCK 19
SAVING AND EXCEPTING 429 SQ. FT. PER LIBER 1768 FOLIO 270
MONTGOMERY COUNTY, MARYLAND
ETHAN ALLEN AVENUE
Y
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PROPERTY ADDRESS: 201 ETHAN ALLEN AVENUE | FLoobig) Acorone %"N‘Bﬁ‘o&m‘%" X %‘in%‘é‘?mﬂ'r.,h“.%w
_ i N ’ COMMUNITY PANEL NO. 240048 0200C AS REVISEQ 8/5/81 H
REFERENCES i
R ALL COUNTY
LOCATION SURVEYS, INC
Y AND PLAT NO. 2 2 e, v B .."{“#Eb % 2|m!5
Y LIBER _ DATES: SCALE: 1°=30'
LL CHECK: y
o FOLIO HSE. LOC.: 4/1710 DRAKN BY: ACM
! BOUNDARY: JO8 NO.: 140-10
NOTES: l) Thll Ioca“”limh?‘ b bgnom lo orhumar only in 30 far as it la required by o tender or o title Insurance compdny of its obent in connaction
Thll focatlon drowing l’: m;t to be used for the btﬁldlnq of fences or ather Improvements, No boundery survey hos been ‘parformed, i
J This Ioca:lnn dmvﬂ'n'q ; not Lo be ralled up:n for lhc accurote identiflcation of proparly boundary.fines, but euch identifi¢ation moy not ba required (or
l;h; Lb\::'::;;:{ml‘ If shown was obtalnetf' from axlating “record plot or war provided to ACLS, ond ls not guoranteed by ACLS, Ine,
S flood 2one information fs subject to the Int of the
6) Adjoinsr deed ressorch hos not bssn undaﬂuken |Ilh the lpcal!en Drollnn
7) ACLS, Ino. does not certify lo unsh or b :
8) Lavel of ocouraoy 2'%. 3

(© Copyright ACLS, INC. gmoy pERBSON BY AGS. BHC.
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POWER LINK pate 81192010

~ e . . Number of pages including cover sheet: 02
Estimate / via E-Mail or Fax p "9
TO: Ms. June Collins . Frank Danzeisen — Estimator / Project
FROM: M.
anager
FIRM: TPSS CO-CP

Phone #:  (301) 891-2667

FIRM: POWER LINK CORPORATION
Phone#: (0.) 703.218 2000 (c.) 703.819-2105

Fax#:  (301) 891-2695
E-Mail:  seejunepaint@yahoo.com Fax #: 703.218.2004

. E-Mail:  Frank.danzeisen@powerlink.us
REMARKS: O ument [ For your review ‘O Reply ASAP {3 Please Comment
Ms. Collins:

| have prepared this proposa: in response to your recent request. This proposal is based on my recent site

survey

and the drawir:g you have provided by Carroll Awning Company.

Scope of Work:

1.

Disconnect and remove five (5] light fixtures on the front of your building that are currently lighting your
company sign and the front doors;

Re-use one cf the lighting c:rcuits that fed the old lights, to feed the new lights. Patch the front of the
building where the old lights were removed to the existing fire rating;

Furnish and install ten (10) Mobem Series VT Vaportite Light Fixtures (see cut sheet). These fixtures are
ideal for canopies and other areas susceptible to comrosive damp conditions. Each fixture will be 4’ long and
have 2 lamps. "he fixtures wili be mounted to the structure of the awning.

Power Link will coordinate meir daily work schedules with Carroll Awning Company and your stores general
manager. Power Link will exercise all of the work place safety precautions to perform this work, under the
applicable of Maryland and National Electrical codes and observe all nationat OSHA safety standards.

Secure a Montgomery County Elecmcai Fermit and Inspection.

The work will bagin within one week of your notice to proceed, be conducted during normal busmass hours
and take up to three (3) cay to accomplish.

This installation is guaranteed to work upon completion and is warrantad against defects in parts and
workmanship for one yeer.

—

o otan

[P Y
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- LIGHTING CUMPANY m

APPLICATIONS

Commercial grade enclosed and gasketed fluorescent fixture. For use in
both indoor and outdoor applications where dust and moisture resistance
is required. Ideal for marinas, barns, canopies and other areas susceptible
to corrosive conditions. ’

FEATURES & BENEFITS

Dust and moisture resistant

No drilling necessary with external brass studs

Optional stainless mounting bracket

White moided end plugs snap and lock to maintain tight seal of unused end
holes :
Availabte in lengths from 24" to 96" - (2, 4', 8' lengths)

High impact acrylic diffuser held with positive cam latches

Continuous poured in place gasket

No joints to open

Uses TSHO, T8 or T12 lamps

Weatherproof hub included ’

UL listed for damp location 4

SPECIFICATIONS

L 2K 2K X B 2

LR 2 & 2K 2% 2% J

Virtually unbreakable fiberglass housing provides superior corrosion resistance

SERIES VT

Vaportite

High quality enclosed fiberglass fixture features a unique continuous poured gasket which completely fills channel for maximum seal integrity. Diffuser
is held in place with retaining latches. Hole is 7/8" diameter and is provided with a plastic plug on one end for conduit attachment. Offset mounting pads
which keeps luminaire level and slightly off of mounting surface are formed within the housing. Highly reflective coated interior surface improves efficiency.
Standard diffuser is high impact acrylic with textured pattern for high efficiency while providing reduced glare. Listed by and bears UL label.

ORDERING DATA

EXAMPLE: VT 232ELODTB1/

vT 1 1lamp 17 718 24" ELS5HO Eiectronic TSHO | Blank 120 Voit Battery backup 1 lamp
2 2Lamp 24 TSHO 22 ELO Electronic 78 277 277 volt Battery backup 2 lamp
32 78 48" ELOHO Electronic TBHO DT  Multivolt + 2 Ballasts
32TAN T8 2-48" tandem ELHO Electronic T12HO (Electronic RIF Radio interference fitter
48 TBHO/M12HO 48" D Dimming T5/18) PC  Polycarbonate lens
54 T5HO 46" Add suffix
S4TAN TSHC 2-46" tandem (i.e. ELSHOD)
96 T8SL 96" ' )
96 TBHCQ/T12HO 96" -
“Call for addhlonailopﬁons
. — - bITRG c.:.:vv:.
' o ’ __' CAT# 7
800-444-WATT + mobern.com ¢
-~ - 2008 Mobern Lighting Company s - - - ;- - e ITYPEI /1 1
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PROJECT: TPSS CO-OP

DRAWNBY: LLBA4

SCALE: 1/8"=1'-0"

SHEET 1 OF 1

CarrorL AWNING COoMPANY
MANURACTURERS OF CUSTOM AWNING PRODUCTS

2955 FREDERICK AVENUE BALTIMORE
evamdsius= PALTO. 410930012 18009998617

MAKYLAND 21223
4109477229

DATE: 3-10-2010

©
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Left side of building. Parking lot
facing Sycamore ave from Ethan

Allen ave. to 00 Block Columbia

[I 3/30/2010 11:04 AM
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the tronsfer of {itle or

5

7) ACLS, Inc. does not certlfy to
8) Lavel of aoouracy 2'%.

This location drawling is not to bo rellad upon for the accurate ldcnhnoallonh‘r
»

or

B.R.L Informolion, If shown was obtalned from axisting “recard plot or won providad to ACLS, ond s not guarantesd by

Flood Zons Informotion [s subject to the Interpretolion of the originator.

8) Adjolner dsed ressorch hoa not besn undertcken 'llh the Lor.otlcn Drn-lnq
or

proparly beundary.fines, but such idanti

or
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T0:13918912695 P.2
CASE_NO. CO-OP | .
) LOCATION DRAWING
’ .
B.F. GILBERT'S ADDITION TO TAKOMA PARK
LOT 38 AND THE EAST 31.2 FEET OF LOT 37 BLOCK 19
SAVING AND EXCEPTING 429 SQ. FT. PER LIBER 1768 FOLIO 270
MONTGOMERY COUNTY, MARYLAND
ETHAN ALLEN AVENUE
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